HB1281/563295/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1281

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "year;" in line 5; and in line 8, strike "election" and substitute "appointment".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 27, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 17, strike "THE BOARD SHALL ELECT A CHAIR FROM AMONG ITS MEMBERS" and substitute "THE GOVERNOR SHALL APPOINT THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD FROM AMONG ITS VOTING MEMBERS".

On page 10, in lines 3 and 4, strike ", THE SAME HOUSEHOLD, OR TO AFFILIATES OF THE SAME PERSON" and substitute "OR THE SAME ADDRESS".